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PINE 8T-Coatd
2 Adams Linda
J* Colli cl. Ellen

4* Anderson Don
G*Wi.og Amu
6* Louie David

STOCKTON ST INTERSECTS
701 Agatha Apertmente 4334486

1 Bauer Frank 434-3688

2 BanedeUI Ernest 9894203

4*ChandJer Edw 4113488
8 Meyer Milton 391-4231

6*SneUiog Barbara
7*Tieo Luna
8 Lagrsnd Ed* 999-7179

9 Mc Kenns Mary A 9634789
10 Vacant
11 Linden Eric

21 Groeaman Alice 391-1414
22 Arnold Mtnnetts Mn 9824381
23* Grossman Halm
24 Robana Laura Mra
28 Soto Ed* 434-7974
28 Vacant
27* Homing Gilbert

31 Cudelbe Ann 421-2179
32*Fenney Mursen
33 Daana John C 392-4333
34 Wilboo Jamee 9620666
38 Koch Maria A 981-7919
18* Hinckley E
37*Safar S Mr*
41 Webeter Kath M 986-4663

42 Carpaour Kath L 969-3637

43 Clodt M Mn 9884393
44 Quiroa Sarah D Mra 421-0161

48 Vacant
46 Inda Ana A 397-4823
47 Vacant
81 Bun- hard Dorothy C 397-8998
62* Wallace Marft
63 England Kay Mn
64* Barman Tool Mra 397-1776
68* Treed. ell Louie* Mra
66*Meer Mary Mr* 781-9199
67 Collins Mary 3624428
81 Lonaway A L
82* Witt Thoa
83 Lowne Alia E 392-8380

64 Bishop Mary L 7618182
66 Mtnigan Helen L 362-4419

88*3allaa Dorothy J Mra
67 Hunter Florence 3974319

STREET CONTINUED
716 Chan Albert Y 9 421 7971
730 Vacant
723 New Slave'e Market 986-3968
734 Vacant
726 Mc Master Apertmente 396-7417

l*Rawlingi Raymond
2 Vacant
3 Palmar Cane
4*Chanf Hong Minh
S*CHanf Ho»| Kai
6 Anderson Mary Mn
7*Juaraa Leonard 988-2413
6*Hu Chung Aun
9 William* Obv* A Mra
10* Meniino J
IltHagan Joan
12*Chio Jimmi. 307-3992

14*Klldabrand Rebecca
16 Gilbert Ruth 362-6009
16* Shan Jack
l7*Eeplnoee Virginia

18 "Cheng Clifford

19 Monshen Edna
30 RscarM Ed- A 9864647
2l*Touchbarry Pamela
23*Bsraar Eu«
23 SaLai Mleko
24*Wllaoa Robt Jr 962-8040

730 Vacant
733* Wong Geo 9618833
734 Taa Henry O 3626768
738 No Return
737 Barfane Apsruneale 382-6430

1 William* Emily 3628066
2 Bennett Harold 761-9206

3 Aapal Florence 392-9132

4* Horn Gary D
8 Potter Geo W
6*Ste«le Thoa £ 3974384
3l*Carnler Bernard M 9894612
22 Knifht Geo W 3974161
33 Fulton Jane ft 781-3816
24* 3 halifoui Marine L
26 Richard Race E
38*JuatlaC
27 Garake Maria L Mra 7614967
31 Wiaee Wm 3914316
32 Young Barnyc* Mn 421 7681

33 Vacant
34 Devme M Eunice 421-9161

36*Saint Laurant Louise Mn 9664413
36 Dahlia Avlce 781 9072
37 Vacant
4l*Paaaa Tom
43 Sthabal Robt
43 Vacant
44 Da*., Eflle Mra 397.7497

48 MickJe Benj C 3624063
46 Hopper John B 3924344
47 Martelam MercsUo F 761-7639
61 Sartnn Lstilia

83 Family Ann
83 Bonney Fred L 4214391
84 Borland Roaa Mn 3924920
86*C*ttach Don
M*Rugaa John R
87 Jeffrey* John C 3974846
81 Mc Canon FJda Mn 966-1444
63 Rlttsr Peter 4314331
63 Caeena Elaa 4214633
84 Cheney Mane A Mra 3924293
66 Geeruer Joeaphlne 7814997
66 Dewey Gerald 3974846
67 Steinberg! Bees M 7814883

STRIXT CONTINUED
738 Vacant
740 Ponticsllo Caroline L 3914733
742* Humphrey Meliass
JOICE ST INTERSECTS
MONROE ST INTERSECTS

7*4 Seven Forty FW* Pine Apertmente
1 Leonard Carol

2 Warner Rounne 3934623
3 Soranaon E 391 3766
4* Chow Robt S
6 MaUar Ralph R 4214036
6* Single Jack

7 Neleon Suaan 19B-47U6
8 Butler Berta M Mra
9*UU /
10 E r M J
11 Mc Kaig Conchite 392-7138

12 Sommer L S
14* Dong Ed- 8
16*Sung Ho Chung
16*Ramey David
17* Lee L W
16 Brown Jerry W 421-4470
19 Bowles S
20*Kwong Su C

760 Seven Fifty Pint Apertmente 781 7361
12 Pllaiaa Alberta Mra 3637906
2l*Nsnehini Manuel
22*Lec Suaan Mn
23* Mitchell Barbara
24 "Golden Sharon
2i* Wood Richd E 966-1790
38 Greene Staph E 7814661
31 Toney Mae V Mn 781 7361

32 Irwin Ilah 1 3634346
33 Chandler Paul A
14* Brum Vi
38*Waia* Lonme
36 Kncht EaUlle 421 7889
43 Vacant
44 Hampered Janice
46 Vacant
46 Coppo Thelma Mn 9864A4;1

STREET CONTINUED
763 Vacant
766 Apartmenu

C Totn Han
D Doe Horn 981 3007
1 Tom Harold Y 3934882
2*Tom Nelaon N 4212903
3 Wong Jimmir
4*Tung E
6 Lee Harry Q
6 Tom R S

761*Nichola Anne
762 Taui Yuj Chi 4334678
763 Owyoung Yen Choy 4214428
764 Choy Shin Hung 3941243
766a Vacant
786b Lea Joeeph Y J 3984396
766c Lee J T 3932136
786*Mow Edwin 4219184
767*Chuck ThoaS @
766 Chung Jem** N 421-1469

769 Fong Robt
770 Chan Kai Wah 969-3307
771 Chu Chung Taun 9632489
773 Ng Harry 433-3414

773*Chan Soi-Na 961-7336
T73a Vacant
774 Louie Up Mio 4344374
776 Vacant
776 Wong Angeline K Mn 3634376
777»Ylo Wineor 3929319
778 Ching Geo F ® 7814437
780 Cheung Yu Toog 961 7406
782 Jean Han Mn 397 2691
784 Lee Frankie Y 981 7436
796 Chateau Bohlig Apartmeola 393-7937

I Gorman Lowell 396-7416

3 TuthiU Margt Mn 3937937
3 Favor Rofa
4*CheD Paul
6*Rjcka Howard
4*Oieatnuu Henry
30* Mane Fay
21 Chew Leoo
22* House Patncia

23 Myen Feme P Mn 421 7697
34 Bremer Vera Mra
26* White Von
36 Mc Crae Jamee
30 Luciano Lucky
31*Heiaa Mary Mra
33*Goddet Richd
34 Early Mary Mra
36*Goddia Bonnie Mra
36* Defoo Cam it

40*Chang Hung C
tiaParham Wm
42* Burton Suaan
43 Mom* Michl 9614073
44* Hunt Demae 397 7967
46 Flamg Josephine Mn
te.Meneee Geo
60* FJln Tom
61 Vacant
62* Lye My
63*Rodero Ruth
54*Johnaon Uuta 9644710
66*While Leila 398-1196

66 Vacant
60* Ryan John
6l*Cmymcra Wm
62*Kajooath Alai

63*Boquet Jamee
64 Carter Alice Mn 9833726
66*Turley Myron 421 1669

66 Dykea Margt Mn
70*Sieb Johanna B 397-4864

STREET CONTINUED
796 Aivingham Apartment* 433-1422

16*B*ty Alfred L 433-1422
16* Chang Mary
30*Woog Yuet 398-7016

22*Chuj David K
34* Hill Kathlene
26*Jm Fu
38 Chan Yea Seen 434 2132
30*Pattenon John 966-2746

33*Tay David
34 Aumann Sieghnde
36 Vacant
36*Butcher Sheila

40 Ferguson Loie A 7614097
42 Dawaon Geo
44 Reynold* Frenk
46*Picainno Jack
46* Murphy Mary L
POWELL ST INTERSECTS

H21 Eight Twenty One Pine Apartments
7614773

A*Kam Kenneth
8 Evola Leonard
CaTumir Thoa
D Gilchriat Ceo H 3624904
E*Ferrera Ernest 986-1441

la*Jung Janice 396-7186

Ib*Buchan Peter 986-7286

2a* Read Joel

2b*Sanden Grelta 9664682
la* Lee Melvm
3b*Nabuchi Yukio 986-3260

4a*Rad Marlene 986-7381

4b*Laail Robt
Bs*Guldin Beverly

6b*Wha)en Michl

8a Nugent Judy
6b* Randolph Holland 3964210
Tb*S!omowiU Nettie 9B»2566
6 Chitwood Barbara Mra 7814773

9e » Banna Bobble
I0.» Villaioboe Jeeua J 397-1996

I0b*Jener Henry
lla*Howard Michel* 397-1963

llb*Kaneahiro Sandra E 989-2204

l2s*MiUer MeLaaa 9664696
12b Noguem Leonylaoo 3919406

B26 Eight Twenty Five Pine Apartment*
4314036

I * Loye Don
2*Sulae Al
3*Dtmit Charlea H
4*CoataUo Patncia Mn 4214028
6 Dawaon Mildred Mra 3964311
6* Denton Harry
7 Schuiu Charlea W
8*Goodenough Gerald 7614266
0*Robinaoo Karao
10* Barnard Sonja

I

I

* AJan-Wunem* Manlyn G 9694697
13 Jonas Floyd J 9694206
l4*Hansymiv Sav 3974949
ISAWruuker Patncia

16* Mc Comack Ann
17*Findlsy Shirley

836 Apartment*
I* Ford Sarah
2*BolU Rosana
3 Cappilla Loui*

4* Ford Pearl

S* Forbes Michl H 392-1460

6* Rial John
7 a Mortimer Paulina
6 Murray Mary 7884318
9* Davidson David
10* Ho Lena
ll*Dahl Bermcs E
l2*Leaa Andrew 3984681
14* Alberta Jerome 969-4799

l6*Haeberle Erwio J 996-4639
16* Delia Tom H.Ida

!7*Mc Ginley Michl
848 Eight Forty Five Pine Apartments 3931664

1 • N.rk Ed- C 393-1664

2 Brent Elsie W Mra 392-6633
!OI*Dougherty Robt H 9864188
10* * Fleming Ronald
103* Mc Neil Robt 9684999
104 Rattan! Helen M Mra 7814961
301 Fane David 7814396
202*Neier Roger 9634646
203 Aggeler Ann 3914939
204* Argent Maurice 3974492
301 Mann Pamela 3974192
302* Sullivan Geo 397-1670

303 Hammood BUI 9664462
304 * Hereleoo Barbara 3974272
401 Corley Jamee R 9834660
403*Kara Rika 396-1911

403*Diamandii Mary 3964841
404 Undgren Diane 961-1690

M66 Eight Fifty-Five Pine ApartmenU 969-1664

I Mader Eva Mra 9824761
2*Graves Glenn
3*Grane L J 4314389
4*BnaadPndeatu Lara Victoria 969-1664
6 Devereaus Margt E 4212166
6 Matthew* Sarah Kath 9864646
7 Lavoa Charlea

8 Vacant
9 Hale Helen D Mra
10 Fletcher Dorothy T Mra 3624441
II Hurley Belly 3624696
12 Zosrner Franc it

16 Webstar Grace M 986-1426
17 Her OLver C 3624718
18*Brocs Kevin
l9*MelinBerger Eleanor
20 Fugate I E

899 Eight Ninety Nina Corporation Apartments
421 1899

101 Anderson Hertha
103 Robinson Evelyn Mra 9664111
103 Evan* Wallace 393-4260
104 Vacant
106 Schepiro Esmond 3634111
106 Castle Virginia L 3634676
l07*Oatsabannr Karen
l08*Pnaa Sidney 9644229
109 Hougasrd Karen 3634696
110 Olaoo Harvard 9894166
III FUhar Edna H 3639094
30l*Ranlros B N 363-4369
302 Taylor H Y
203 Waechlar R C 3474146
204 Paddington Jo Ann P 3974460
20e*Pnce W W 3934310
206 Anderson A Evert 434-1444

307*rabbb Anna 9664666
306 Burger Margt A 3974099
209 Jensen VUly
210 Newton Ems Mra 421-1806
211 Murray Paul
30l*Thain Lindas, 9664636
302 KsUun* Sam K
303 Carey Cotlette 4114844
304 Appleby Ethel Mrs
306*Shcrumpfhsuser Hilda 982-2131
306 Castro Amoe J

307*Leee Ed.
30S*Jacoba N
309 Piullipa A H 3914763
310*DiUow A 982-7396
311 Clark Richd W 3914466
401* Dunham Robt
403*Marqusrdt Sam)
403 Wortowiu Thoa E
404*Peroodi Ralph
406 Aleisnder Mildred Mrs 7614440
406 Camgas Geneva
407 Lund A H (617067
406 Gough F N
409 Thomas Esther M Mn 397-4771

410 Vacant

601* Solder
502 Eastman Shirley 3984423
W3*rHtroes Charlea V 3974938
804 Mc Kenns Mary C 781-3676
808*Pemer John
806* Palmer Irene 966-4492
807 Joseph Sarah Mrs 961 1464
606*Sweet M H 3974149
609 Johnson W P 3984774
510«S*mjater Merle M 4334172
6ll*Weidler L C 42I442G
601 King J
602 Brassy Fernanda 7814344
603 Lawler S
604 Conner Mary Adeline 3624642
606 Laborde H
606*Antonelli Donald
607 Peek Paul
608 Gamble Mauri
609 Cooley Len L 362-4760
610 Vemoo Vinetta R 421-9218
611 Beetho Charlea T 9824689
701 Hammond J A 392-4118

703 Coisd Glenn W 393-4172
703 4-Kuratich Elaine 966-7906
704 Wall Lillian 8 3974462
706* Richard Ulei 3974688
708aGaatanian Jiguel
707 Kirkpatrick C Barbara Mra 3632281
708*3himada Susumu 981-7489
708*Pe4sr F B 966-3670
710 Scaife Roberts

711*H*rmenau J G 391 2830
801*HarUaban R
802 Zions V M 9834903
603 Simoo W J Mrs 7814066
S04*Draycicb N
806 Spiuer Ceo 392-4463

806*Connor A T 9614171
907 Kitchin Moos D
806*SUverthorn 8
609* Downs Geo
8l0*Scalamorus Jamee J 9464437
611 Coleman Bryon E 9674699
901*Engbers Haory
902 Conway Wm T 966.3823
903 Fosses Peer
904* Bauer Msrtin 3974974
906*Srummaley Jacob
906 Muloshy A M 3974461
907 Mirow Victor 4334934
906 Cootarno Minnie
909 Dobells B
9 10* Whitlow R
911 Vacant
1001 Mack Jo Ann Mrs
1003 Murray Grace E 9624043
100) Vacant
1004 Vacant
l006*Silverthorn Harold 3914396
1006 Lord Margt Mn
t007*Gstto Richd 433-7664
1006 Vacant
1009 Preston John M 3974469
1010 Saumith Virginia S Mrs 966-2647
1011* i L L
1101 Cueoy f f 433-4096

1 102 Saatig Norben
1103*Bisdennan Joan
ll04*Dunsr John M 4334996
1106 Kant E W
1106 Dempeey Lao P 961 2436
1107 Smith Carolyn

1106 Lechaaaeur Rita 431-1899
1109 Causa Arth B 961-4422

1 1 10* Gannon John
Mil Peterson Heme
l-'HsHuotar D C
1203 Brsat Sarah 9634676
l203*Fassstl Cars 391-4647

1204 Kaiaousn G R 9614389
l306*Mac Krone Bettye 398-1996
l206*Laing E W 9664706
1207*Jsckaon Robt A 3984806
1208 Lsnisr Raubao F 9694949
1209 Liu Suaan 9694946
1210*Toodevold Denise
1211 Tkrond H M
1301 Hall Van
1302 Hart Don
1303*BeU Andrea E 4214669
1304* Haywood Alan
IM6 Mareslia Frank
1308 Vacant
1307 Pagano Alf A 363-1921

1308 Dyaasgsrd Arnold 962-4036
l309*Elleworth BUI 391 7731
1310 Sksrds Staph T 4344327
13U*Kelder Purlar G 3964639
1401 Jackaoo J M
1402 Bird B J 397-4284

1403 Van Aaaandarp John A 9624779
1404 Turner Jamas M
1406 Vacant
1406 Wheslen Helen S Mr* 99»4790
1407 Winkle E B
1406 H.grpna Stanley J 397-7366

1409 Vacant
1410 Vacant
1411 Vacant
1601 Piocue Charlea 781 2860
1602 Brown Richd J 3624864
1603 Stanley Wayne E 969-2614
1604 Thuratoo Constance 9634676
1806 Grapewm Lara P Mn 966-2960

l60e*Cra*ford Ada 761-7196
1607* Carney Michl

1606 Long Julia M
1609 Cross Leonora
IB10 HeUman Margt 7614692
1811 Wnghl Clayton
1601 Chilcou Hady
1903 Carvalho E M 3974679
1603 Enckaoo Eric 391-4760

1604 Beraatrom Herbert E 3934033
l606*Bell Helen 3914338
1806 Rita C C
1607 French Dorothy 3924994
1606 Shannon A L Mrs 9814849
1609 Yamaguchi Mleko
1610 Weaker Staph T 9614403
1611 WalU John W
l701*Oomee Mary
1702 Heinberock K Mra
1703 Mc Kinoon Rachael 909-4733

1704 O'Buck Sam
1706 Kant D I

1706 Rogow Howard A
1707 Holmes J E 9924812
1706 Doatal John V Mrs 397-4661

1709 Howard Jack M 9828699
17 10* Gamier N
1711 Haeberle L F III

1901 Smith Otis A 399-7243

1602 Moa Par E
1803 Moms Charles
1804 Schuster E R
1606 Salvstore P
1806 No Return
1807 De Mob Loral

1808 Wilson Marvin

1809*Kelder P 3924120
1810 Vecant
1611 Bryan Joaaph £ 969-9611

1901 V.hoo Pstsr M 781-2669
1903 Bailey Juanlta 3964124
1903 Vacant
1904 Vacant
1906 Vacant
1906 Smith S M
1907 Moore Edith A 3924214
1906 Carlotti F J
1909 Gilbert E Archie Jr 9664467
1910 Vacant
1911*Egan J

MASON ST INTEBSECTS
900 Rue Lepic raatr 776-4638
901 Meyhew Beulah alterations

903 Apertroauta

1 No Return

2 Raad Elia B Mrs 6714686
4*Bland Jamas
6 Kakula Richd M 776-1732
11 Trudsn Theodora B Mn 7764DL3
12 Bottomley J
14 Lauablin Lulls Mrs
lG*Hswkas Martha 8964976
16 Tutlno Pet 474-9063
17 Padua Roger
18 Spadaiora Patriots

X Vacant
22 Lindsay Mary
23 No Return
24 Rule Kenneth E 7764641
26 LsvaosslsT Samuel
26 SimnaoD Harriet A
27 Zander Demon A
28 Ham* Mary J
30 Van Deo Hasde Virginia K Mra
31 Tats Norsan F 8734166
32* Yamaha Richd
33 Mitchell Betty Mrs
34 Marf Felicia 776-1073

36 Vacant
34 Uu Tee Yen 474-3217
37 Haaa R S 7714096

40* Del Veils Richard
41 Flies* Zaada M 474-7460
42 Vacant
44 Mc Kinley Howard M 47*4221
46* Zander Phillip

47 Mc Camattt D L 664-1902

4) Lnlly Richd J 7764864

IftWacntar Mark 7764496
2 Vacant
3 Cryw Etna! M Mrs
4 Caapsr Carol Mra 7764928

906 Dsis'a Barber Shop 6734677
906 Nu Waav. Laundry 7764113

104 Vacant
108 Struma A
203 Grata P S 6737237
303* Lloyd Karen 9294420
206* Car Lsy Jim 926-7742
207* Bui* Shorley 4744609
301*Lewrsn» Shirley 441-4039

303*Long Ann -14360
304*Baoquet M L
306 Cutting U A 4414636
401 Vacant
403*Chnete—rj Job* 771-7271
403*Kana Las 77146(0

407 Vacant
vtnx m. atraaxm

936 Nina Thirtj Five Pine

l*ntaasrsJd D
3*Scaua Ray J
3*Torrss Ray

6 Tauwsaj T 44l«

9 Vacant

10 V
1 Tuttl* Carta 776-2391

12 Vacant
I4*Ker4tle Walter

38e L'nder ^"^^t
16 Nine Forty Five Pine A
l*Nalivaa Lyle

2*Strew» MsjrweU
3*Wm Wong Looog
tARobaon P*ul
8 Vacant
6*Hu Boon

10* Smith Ronald 926-7036

ll'Froarnm
12* Frank 1

14* Packard Rounne
16 Easm Linda K 7714664
16*Whitman Robt
17* Ring Beverly 4414393

960 Lady Washington Apt*
l*Egwr Eunice Mra 776-2296

2* Song Dsirool Mrs
10l*Saabolt Richard 6739*40
103*3tanbarry Karen
103 Vacant
104*Cobo* Gsn* 7764326
106* Wolf Lsalle 4744647
106*Sealy Dand
107 Scarosdsr Qu 4744198
10a*Mjrsg Ed*
109* Morales Dand
110*Aguilsr Michael

111 Vacant
U2*ALBon Donald
201*Oh A 936-3994

202*rnitaowssj Joann Mr*
303 Deeta Laonard
204 Vacant

206*Bertnsmy Chsrtee 77(4393
206*Coddan Cstbenna 7762860
207*Grsene Aubrey
3D6* Wong Robt
309*MaJoosy Paul
2I0*Ecociomou Stave

2U*lshikswa Richd 4411606
212*Ku Chang
30l*Mmg Chang H
302*Coms.e Dougjaa
303*Habak Arthur 771-1941

304*Higapne Warren 4413966
308 Flnley Mane 7764163
306 Vacant
307*Ttei Chnstophe 6734366
306* Ambler Richd

309*D* Los Rrna Manual
310*Bayh Patae

311 Gtrard Lily L
312 Pophara Mildred Mrs

966 Nina Fifty Five P
ll*Bonillo Delia

].>*Spatehsr Richd
14 Santecey Wm 8734933
16 Graham Carolyn 4414991

31 Vacant
22* Walla Sharon
• Stigelmsysr Nancy

24*WaL r Ron
* Murray Barbars

3]*Mskamora Suaan
32* Koto Suaan 4414392

34 Vacant
36*Maatora Margie 7714762

41*Mc Farlend Pal 771-1996

42 Vacant

VV BANK OF TOKYO
Main Office, 64 Suffer Street, San Francisco 94120

OF CALIFORNIA
PHONE 981-1200

Japan Center Branch, 1675 Post Street


